Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/13/2021 3:58:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$9,735,302.00
$300.00
$2,581,460.00
$20,500.00
$12,337,562.00

$7,084,465.25
$1,682,500.84
$1,173,982.53
$532,541.00
$828,909.73
$55,000.00
$48,653.82
$406,568.00
$11,812,621.17

$436,296.34
$609,385.50
($173,089.16)

$351,851.67
$2,848,100.00
$3,199,951.67

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,612,845.85
$60.00
$484,855.40
$6,578.18
$2,104,339.43

$1,283,918.27
$298,066.68
$269,314.67
$94,548.50
$129,135.15
$0.00
$24,326.91
$68,174.17
$2,167,484.35

$11,248.66
$111,723.73
($100,475.07)

($163,619.99)
$3,235,658.02
$3,072,038.03

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,122,456.15)

($240.00)

($2,096,604.60)

($13,921.82)

($10,233,222.57)

$5,800,546.98
$1,384,434.16
$904,667.86
$437,992.50
$699,774.58
$55,000.00
$24,326.91
$338,393.83
$9,645,136.82

($425,047.68)
$497,661.77
$72,614.09

($515,471.66)
$387,558.02
($127,913.64)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$7,277,864.00
$345,930.00
$5,600.00
$7,629,394.00

$2,900,573.34
$627,370.38
$100,919.73
$1,163,585.28
$549,182.61
$2,249,998.80
$0.00
$246,470.20
$7,838,100.34

$351,126.00
$84,363.00
$266,763.00

$58,056.66
$563,791.74
$621,848.40

Actual

$0.00
$404,787.19
$79,395.77
$22,879.52
$507,062.48

$385,760.26
$46,115.77
$14,198.34
$231,422.73
$25,781.64
$0.00

$0.00
$33,205.98
$736,484.72

$59,934.33
$3,790.76
$56,143.57

($173,278.67)
$695,501.60
$522,222.93

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($6,873,076.81)
($266,534.23)
$17,279.52
($7,122,331.52)

$2,514,813.08
$581,254.61
$86,721.39
$932,162.55
$523,400.97
$2,249,998.80
$0.00
$213,264.22
$7,101,615.62

($291,191.67)
$80,572.24
($210,619.43)

($231,335.33)
$131,709.86
($99,625.47)
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