STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,735,302.00	\$1,612,845.85	(\$8,122,456.15)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$60.00	(\$240.00)	\$7,277,864.00	\$404,787.19	(\$6,873,076.81)
Local Sources	\$2,581,460.00	\$484,855.40	(\$2,096,604.60)	\$345,930.00	\$79,395.77	(\$266,534.23)
Other Sources	\$20,500.00	\$6,578.18	(\$13,921.82)	\$5,600.00	\$22,879.52	\$17,279.52
Total Revenues:	\$12,337,562.00	\$2,104,339.43	(\$10,233,222.57)	\$7,629,394.00	\$507,062.48	(\$7,122,331.52)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,084,465.25	\$1,283,918.27	\$5,800,546.98	\$2,900,573.34	\$385,760.26	\$2,514,813.08
Instructional Support Services	\$1,682,500.84	\$298,066.68	\$1,384,434.16	\$627,370.38	\$46,115.77	\$581,254.61
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,173,982.53	\$269,314.67	\$904,667.86	\$100,919.73	\$14,198.34	\$86,721.39
Auxiliary Services	\$532,541.00	\$94,548.50	\$437,992.50	\$1,163,585.28	\$231,422.73	\$932,162.55
General Administrative Services	\$828,909.73	\$129,135.15	\$699,774.58	\$549,182.61	\$25,781.64	\$523,400.97
Special Revenue Outlay	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,249,998.80	\$0.00	\$2,249,998.80
General Service	\$48,653.82	\$24,326.91	\$24,326.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$406,568.00	\$68,174.17	\$338,393.83	\$246,470.20	\$33,205.98	\$213,264.22
Total Expenditures:	\$11,812,621.17	\$2,167,484.35	\$9,645,136.82	\$7,838,100.34	\$736,484.72	\$7,101,615.62
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$436,296.34	\$11,248.66	(\$425,047.68)	\$351,126.00	\$59,934.33	(\$291,191.67)
Other Financing Uses:	\$609,385.50	\$111,723.73	\$497,661.77	\$84,363.00	\$3,790.76	\$80,572.24
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$173,089.16)	(\$100,475.07)	\$72,614.09	\$266,763.00	\$56,143.57	(\$210,619.43)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$351,851.67	(\$163,619.99)	(\$515,471.66)	\$58,056.66	(\$173,278.67)	(\$231,335.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,848,100.00	\$3,235,658.02	\$387,558.02	\$563,791.74	\$695,501.60	\$131,709.86
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,199,951.67	\$3,072,038.03	(\$127,913.64)	\$621,848.40	\$522,222.93	(\$99,625.47)
	. , ,	. , ,	. , ,		. ,	. , , ,

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.